

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.61/2002
(For prel.hearing)

PAMARTI VIDYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PAMARTI SIVABABU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 15/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) M/s GRK Prasad,
Mohd.Wasay Khan,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings
in matrimonial case OP No.122/2001 titled Pamarthi@@
CCCCCCCC

Sivababu v. Pamarthi Vidya pending in the Court of@@
CCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Senior Civil Judge, Bhimavaram, Andhra Pradesh, until
further orders of this Court.

On the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner permission is granted to correct the list of
dates as well as the Transfer Petition.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master