

<
T.P.(C) No. 61 OF 2002

ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.61 of 2002@@
CC

PAMARTI VIDYA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PAMARTI SIVABABU Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.
Mr. K.C. Ramakrishna,Adv.
Mr. K.C. Sudershan,Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Murthuraj,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B. Partha Sarthy,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Sastry,Adv.
Mr. A.M. Krishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I...T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned counsel for the parties for a while.

The transfer petition is disposed of.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Pamarti VidyaPetitioner

Versus~

Pamarti SivababuRespondent

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

This transfer petition is filed by the wife seeking transfer of the pending divorce proceedings in the court of Senior Civil Judge, Bhimavaram, Andhra Pradesh to Delhi, where the petitioner is residing. The allegation is that she would be very much harassed if she is required to travel all the way to Bhimavaram, Andhra Pradesh.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that O.P. No. 122 of 2001, titled as Pamarti@@
CCCCCCC

Sivababu vs. Pamarti Vidya, be transferred to the court of a@@
CCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCC
Senior Civil Judge at Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.@@
AAAA
(G.B. Pattanaik)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.....J.@@
AA
(Ruma Pal)@@
AAAAAAAA

.....J.@@
AA
(S.N. Variava)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

New Delhi,
September 30, 2002.